### **MR.DOLLAR Poket Selamat**

# **Terms & Conditions**

# Touch 'n Go eWallet - The Goal Hunter

#### **Promotion Mechanic:**

- 1. Promotion is valid from 1 July 2022 until 31 Aug 2022
- 2. Minimum spend of RM10 is required to utilize this Cashback Voucher.
- 3. This Cashback Voucher is valid at participating MR.DOLLAR outlets, and for over-the-counter payment using "Pay" function only.
- 4. Each user is only entitled to claim FIVE (5) MR.DOLLAR Cashback Vouchers in a month.
- 5. This Cashback Voucher claimed will automatically be utilized in the next eligible transaction.
- 6. Only ONE (1) Cashback Voucher can be used per transaction. This Cashback Voucher may not be used in conjunction with other campaigns and/or promotions by TNGD.
- 7. The Cashback Vouchers claimed are non-reversible. Once claimed, users may not unclaim the voucher and choose a different one.
- 8. The cashback amount will be credited into user's Touch 'n Go eWallet immediately upon successful transaction.
- 9. The validity of each Cashback Voucher is 30 days from the point of voucher claimed. Any unused vouchers thereafter will expire.
- 10. The Cashback Vouchers are claimed according to first come first served basis.
- 11. These Terms and Conditions shall be further subject to and be read together with The Goal Hunter Campaign Terms and Conditions.

# <u>Shopeepay – Poket Selamat</u>

### **Promotion Mechanic:**

- 12. Promotion is valid from 1 July 2022 until 31 July 2022
- 13. Stock is subject to availability
- 14. Limited 1 purchase daily, 2 purchase weekly per user
- 15. Valid at selected outlet that accept ShopeePay
- 16. There will be no additional cashback/coins from the ShopeePay Wallet Campaign if ShopeePay Voucher is applied. Only one reward shall prevail
- 17. This voucher is non-return / non-refundable, regardless if it is redeemed or not
- 18. No extension on the redemption of voucher that is expired
- 19. Not valid with any other ongoing promotions such as credit card promotions, promo codes, and payment gateway promotions, discounts, offers or privilege cards unless otherwise stated
- 20. This offer is not transferable to other party or exchangeable for cash
- 21. For any questions or queries on the Promotion, please contact us at 03-27779222

# Shopeepay - Covid-19 Test Kit

#### **Promotion Mechanic:**

- 1. Promotion is valid from 1 July 2022 until 15 July 2022
- 2. Stock is subject to availability
- 3. Limited 1 purchase daily, 2 purchase weekly per user
- 4. Valid at selected outlet that accept ShopeePay
- 5. There will be no additional cashback/coins from the ShopeePay Wallet Campaign if ShopeePay Voucher is applied. Only one reward shall prevail
- 6. This voucher is non-return / non-refundable, regardless if it is redeemed or not
- 7. No extension on the redemption of voucher that is expired
- 8. Not valid with any other ongoing promotions such as credit card promotions, promo codes, and payment gateway promotions, discounts, offers or privilege cards unless otherwise stated
- 9. This offer is not transferable to other party or exchangeable for cash
- 10. For any questions or queries on the Promotion, please contact us at 03-27779222

### Shopeepay - New User

#### **Promotion Mechanic:**

- 1. Promotion is valid from 1 July 2022 until 31 July 2022
- 2. Stock is subject to availability
- 3. Limited 1 purchase daily, 2 purchase weekly per user
- 4. Valid at selected outlet that accept ShopeePay
- 5. There will be no additional cashback/coins from the ShopeePay Wallet Campaign if ShopeePay Voucher is applied. Only one reward shall prevail
- 6. This voucher is non-return / non-refundable, regardless if it is redeemed or not
- 7. No extension on the redemption of voucher that is expired
- 8. Not valid with any other ongoing promotions such as credit card promotions, promo codes, and payment gateway promotions, discounts, offers or privilege cards unless otherwise stated
- 9. This offer is not transferable to other party or exchangeable for cash
- 10. For any questions or queries on the Promotion, please contact us at 03-27779222

### **Boost - RM5 in-Store Campaign**

# Promotion Mechanic:

- 1. Promotion is valid from 5 July 2022 until 12 Aug 2022
- 2. Customers who spend a minimum RM65 in a single transaction at any of the participating merchants listed below and make payment with Boost ("Transaction") will be eligible to receive a RM5 cashback ("Cashback").
- 3. The Cashback will be credited immediately into the eligible Customers' RM5 In-Store Wallet in their Boost app upon successful Transaction.
- 4. Subject to paragraph 4 below, each eligible Customer may only receive a maximum of one (1) Cashback under this Campaign.
- 5. The Cashback is only limited to the first 20,000 eligible and successful Transactions on a first come, first served basis.

- 6. No minimum spend is required to utilize the Cashback, but the Cashback may only be utilized when making a transaction at the participating merchants outlets listed below. Each Cashback is for single use/transaction only.
- 7. Each Cashback must be utilized within twenty-one (21) days upon receipt. Any unutilized Cashback shall expire and be automatically forfeited without notice, and the Customer shall have no claim whatsoever against eCode.
- 8. Participating Merchants: Bake With Yen, Parkson, KK Mart, Healthlane, Pusat Pakaian Hari Hari, Isetan, AA Pharmacy, NSK Trade City, NSK Grocer, Sports Direct, Thunder Match, Watsons, Starbucks, Kyochon, K-Experience, BIG Pharmacy, BMS Organics, Haagen Dazs, Magicboo Beauty, Old Town White Coffee, Ecoshop, Ecoplus, Texas Chicken, Lo Hong Ka, A Saloon, Harvey Norman, Popular, AEON Big, Focus Point, Taco Bell, ALL IT, MR DIY, MR Dollar.
- For any questions or queries on the Promotion, please contact us at: support@myboost.com.my

# **Boost - Selected New User**

Campaign Period: 1 June 2022 until 31 July 2022

Eligibility: This Campaign shall only be applicable to selected Boost users.

Campaign Mechanics:

- 1. RM2 Mr Dollar Wallet ("Reward") will only be credited into selected Boost users' account and be visible under the "My Partner Wallets" page in their Boost App.
- 2. This Reward is limited to the first 5,000 utilisations only and on a first-come-first served basis.
- 3. Each selected Boost user may only be entitled to receive a maximum of one (1) Reward.
- 4. Minimum spend of RM20 is required to utilise the Rewards but the Reward must be utilised when making a transaction at any Mr Dollar participating outlet and make payment with Boost.
- 5. The Reward must be utilised within 14 days upon receipt or until full usage/utilisation, whichever comes first. Any unutilised Reward shall expire and be forfeited automatically without notice and the Boost user shall have no claim whatsoever against eCode or Mr Dollar.
- 6. For any questions or queries on the Promotion, please contact us at: <a href="mailto:support@myboost.com.my">support@myboost.com.my</a>